
Introduction 
The following bus schedule is preliminary and may be adjusted based on ridership when 
necessary. Please board the bus that covers the route or meet the bus at the designated 
pickup points closest to your home. 
 
NOTE: There are several changes in bus routes this year.  Routes and pick up/drop-
off times have changed throughout the district. 
 
Questions? Contact Dan Bellavance at (802) 244-6422. 
 
The departure time from the bus stops can vary by five minutes. Students should be at the 
bus stop, ready to board the bus at least five minutes before the bus’s expected arrival. 
This will avoid unnecessary delays for students farther along on the route. Drivers and 
parents should set their clocks with the WDEV radio time (550AM or 96.1FM). WDEV 
also announces route delays. 
 
Kindergarten and Preschool Bus Transportation 
Preschool and kindergarten students will only be released into the care of a parent or 
other authorized caregiver at a designated drop-off point. If the authorized caregiver is 
not present to receive the child, the child will be returned to the school, and the parent 
will be contacted to arrange transportation for the child. 
 
Regulations Regarding Personal Property on School Buses 
Students may only bring items they can carry in a bag and hold on their laps on the 
school bus. Department of Transportation (DOT) regulations prohibit items in the aisle. 
Items that interfere with the other riders’ personal space will not be allowed on the school 
buses. Students are prohibited from bringing on the bus skis, ski poles, snowboards, 
snowshoes, skateboards, ice skates, ice hockey bags, golf bags, and large musical 
instruments.  Parents need to arrange alternative transportation for these items. 
 

 

BUS	
  #14	
  	
  	
   Waitsfield	
  Elementary	
  Route	
  Afternoon	
  
 2:30      Leave Waitsfield Elementary. Right on RTE 100N to Tremblay 
Road       
 2:36  Turnaround at town garage; return to RTE 100N. 
 2:39  Left on Riverview Rd., turnaround, north on RTE 100 with stops 
along the way. 

 
  
  

 
 



Bus #15 RTE 100  Waitsfield Common    
  

   
 AM 6:40  RTE 100S to Tremblay Rd. 
  6:50    Right on North Rd. Right on Joslin Hill Rd. 
  6:57   Left on East Warren Rd. Left on Common Rd.  
  7:12  Right on East Rd. Right on Long Rd.  

7:17  Turn around at the end of Long Rd. 
  7:25  Right on North Rd. Left on Tremblay Rd. 
  7:35  Left on RTE 100S. 
  7:38  Arrive at Waitsfield Elementary. Drop off and pick up HS 

students. 
  7:40  Leave Waitsfield Elementary for HUHS with stops along RTE 

100N, as needed. 
  7:50  Arrive at HUHS. 
 

 

PM 2:30               Leave Waitsfield Elementary. Left on RTE 100S to Our Lady of 
the Snows/Waitsfield Children’s Center. 

2:38  Right into Fiddler’s Green (Mad Meadows), RTE 100N. Left on 
Old County (Loop) Rd. Left on Main Street. 

  2:43  Right on Tremblay Rd. Right on North Rd. 
  2:48  Right on Joslin Hill Rd.  

2:51  Left on Brook Rd. 
  2:55  Right on Common Rd. to Ryle Rd. turnaround. 
  3:10  Right on East Rd.  

3:16  Turn around at Long Rd.    
3:20  Right on North Rd. 

  3:25  Turn around at Loose Cow Lane. 

 
 

Bus #17 Waitsfield        
   

 
AM 7:00  Route 100S. Turn left on Pony Farm Rd. to North Road to 
Meadow Rd.  

7:11 Left on RTE 100S. Right on Riverview Rd., turn around at Wallis 
Dr. Right on RTE 100S. 

 7:12  Right on Old County Rd. (Loop Rd.) Right on RTE 100S to 
Fiddler’s Green. 

7:21 Left in Fiddler's Green, then north on RTE 100 with stops through 
Waitsfield village.  



7:29 Arrive at Waitsfield Elementary. Drop off and pick up HS 
students. Right on RTE 100N with stops along the way to HUHS. 

 
 

Bus #15 Waitsfield PreK: Monday/Wednesday   
 
PM      12:35 Leave Waitsfield Elementary. Left on RTE 100S 

12:40 Turnaround at Valley Animal Hospital. 
12:50 Fiddler’s Green 
12:55 Right on Tremblay Rd. Right on North Rd. Right on Joslin Hill 

Rd.  
1:00 Left on Brook Rd. 
1:05 Left on Common Rd. to North Rd. 
1:12 Left on Tremblay Rd. Right on RTE 100N. 
1:15 Simplicity Farms 
 

 
Bus #15 Waitsfield PreK: Tuesday/Thursday/Friday   
 
PM      12:35 Leave Waitsfield Elementary. Left on RTE 100S 

12:45 Waitsfield Children’s Center. 
12:46 Right on RTE 100N. 
12:50 Right into Fiddler’s Green. 
12:53 Right on 100N. 
1:00 Right on Tremblay Rd. Right on North Rd.  
1:05 Right on Joslin Hill Rd.  
1:07 Left on Brook Rd. 
1:10 Left on Common Rd. to North Rd. 
1:12 Left on Tremblay Rd. Right on RTE 100N. 
1:15 Turn left on Riverview Rd. 

 
 

 

 

 



 
 


